

MODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ť

DEP14365

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

06/12/ BID OPENING DATE:		00/0//	2000			DID		
LINE		<u>08/06/</u> VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUI		OPENING TIME (D1:30PM AMOUNT
				NO:				
0001		1	JB		962-73		ADDENOUM # 1 S/	944,650.00
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	:		***************************************					·
							FOR THE AGENCY	,
							RACTORS FOR A	
	CONTRA	CT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR A	ND MATE	RIALS FOR THE	
							PROJECT KNOWN	
	CO. AT				LL & PURI	ALS" PR	OJECT IN RANDOLI	⁷ H
	A MAND	ATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONF	ERENCE	SHALL BE HELD OF	ı
	07/08/	08 0 1	0:30	AM.	FAILURE T	O ATTEN	D THE PREBID	
							FICATION. ALSO	,
							AVEL OVER ENT WEATHER.	
						Oli I I Gor than Rom I I	The 2 of the	
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:				
							US 33 AT THE	
							T" INTERSECTION	
					OUNTY ROU		G A BRIDGE AND THE ACCESS ROAI	RECEIVED
							ON THE LEFT.	
								08 AUG -6 AM 9: 46
	PLANS	AND SP	ECIFI	CATIO	NS MAY BE	OBTAIN	ED FROM WVDEP,	PURCHASING DIVISION
	OFFICE	AML&R	, 601	57TH	ST., SE,	CHARLE	STON, WV 25304	. State of W
	PH. 30 EEE	4-926- Davmen	0485 U	JPON T BE	PAYMENT O	F \$25.0	O NON-REFUNDABLE MONEY ORDER.	
	NO CAS					HECK UK	HUNET URDER.	
						,		
			Crown conserver	ng panggap panggan samusa di basa				
SIGNATURE /	, /	7	-/.	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	0-1-10
TITLE D'ALL	ey Co	super	elek IN To	1/9	2//0>		101110	S-6-08 ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
- Tasia WHI	FN RESPO	ONDING .			TNAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- **13. BANKRUPTCY:** In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



MODUMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ō

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

DEP14365

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

06/12/20	08				
BID OPENING DATE:	08/06	/2008	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO WI IS EX PR CA RI NO SU WI	THIN 365 RECEIVED ECUTED PU OCEED. NCELLATIO GHT TO CA TICE TO T PPLIED AR	ROCEED: TH CALENDAR DA . UNLESS O RCHASE ORDE N: THE DIR NCEL THIS C HE VENDOR I E OF AN INF	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE BID AND	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
TH RA TO AR IN RE OR	E HIGHER TES AS ES WEST VIR BITRATION TEREST FO QUIRED BY IN ANY A	OF THE U.S. TABLISHED F GINIA CODE : ANY REFE R PAYMENTS STATE LAW) MERICAN INS	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR RANDOLPH COUN 21-5A, ET,SEQ. RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ABOR MINIMUM WAG TY, PURSUANT RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
WO A AL OF (X OF	RKERS' CO CERTIFICA L OF THE THIS CON X) INSURA COMMERCI	MPENSATION: TE FROM WOR ITEMS CHECK TRACT:	VENDOR IS REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL. A REQUIREMENT L FURNISH PROOF NCE PRIOR TO	
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE KC_		- The state of the	TELEPHONE	DATE	8-6-08
TITLE		FEIN	1	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

9

ð

DEP14365

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/								
BID OPENING DATE		08/06/	2008		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	<u> </u>							
					AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE]
	CUVERA	GE REQ	UIRED IS \$	250,000.				
		HITI DED	C DICK INC	HDANOE.	01100500	Fiii MEMBAB AM		
						FUL VENDOR SH ISK INSURANCE		
						OF THE CONTRA		
	AN ANU	ON: LQ	OAL IO IOO	OF THE	AFIGURI	OF THE CONTRA	CI.	
								Land
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE PERC	FNT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT	NE	***************************************
						IRGINIA, SHALL		TRANSPORTER AND
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EACH BI	D AS A BI	D BOND.	THE SUCCESS		and the state of t
						E BOND AND LA		
						F THE CONTRAC		
						CERTIFIED CH		
	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTER OF	CREDIT, O	R BOND	FURNISHED BY	A	
				ŀ		O BUSINESS IN		
	ł.		T VIRGINIA			REDIT SUBMITT		~
						ATERIAL BOND		
			WED FOR PR					
						IN LIEU OF TH		7
	5% BID	BOND,	PERFORMAN	CE BOND,	OR LABO	R/MATERIAL BO	ND.	
			ANOT BOND		a>	14 1 W 11 W 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
						MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREM		
			SSFUL VEND		M WILL	DE A KEQUIKEM	EN I	
	1	ĺ			****	*****		
	EXHIBI	1			~~~~~	*****	***	
	AML CO	NTRACT	OR INFORMA	TION FORM	OMB #1	029-0119		
			DATE: 01/3				Т	
						AN AVS DATA		
			O DETERMIN	E YOUR EL	IGIBILI	TY AS AN AML		
	CONTRA					ER 30 CFR 874		
						ATTACHED TO T		
						AVS OFFICE AT		
	800-64	3-9748	OR WWW.AV	S.OSMRE.G	ov			
			 	VERSE SIDE FOR T	FRMS AND COM	INITIONS		
SIGNATURE			The Part Super 1 & Black		TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE KC		FE	IN:				<u> </u>	8-6-08
11116		ļ*=	114			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1871	IENI DEGE	ANIDINIA :	FO DEO DIOCE	T NIABET AND	4000000	NICDACE ABOVE LA	P. P. I	'S 0 (E1 IS 6 S)



ANDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14365

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

ØН--р. +-О

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED	TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
06/12/20	08				
BID OPENING DATE:	08/06/	2008	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
**	·********	****	******	*******	*
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
PE ST LI	RSONS DESI TATE MUST B CENSING BO	RING TO PE E LICENSED ARD IS EMP	OWERED TO ISSUE	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS	E
CA 25	DE BY CONT PITOL COMP 305 OR PHO	ACTING THE LEX, BUILD NE 304-558	WEST VIRGINIA D ING 3, ROOM 319, -7890.	IVISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON, WV	
PR NU		BIDDER TO EIR BID.	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT		
	NTRACTORS NTRACTORS	NAME:		28	•
CO	PY OF THEI		WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO ACT.		
		APP	LICABLE LAW		
& A N Q U	REGULATION D THE INFO OTATION" I	S, PURCHAS RMATION PR SSUED BY T	E CODE, PURCHASI ING DIVISION POL OVIDED IN THE "R HE PURCHASING DI NG THIS PROCUREM	ICY STATEMENTS, EQUEST FOR VISION IS THE	
AN	Y INFORMAT		ED IN SPECIFICAT	•	
SIGNATURE KC		SEL HE)	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DATE	8-6-08



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14365

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B 06/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE KO TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14365

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NODZM<

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/12/2008				
BID OPENING DATE:	08/06/2008	BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	ANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	TED FOR WORK UNDE	I i		
		S CONCERNING REVEO TECHNICAL SPECIFI		
(3)	TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTR	ACT MAY BE CANCELL	LED IN WHOLE OR	
WITHOU	RT IN WRITING BY UT PREJUDICE TO A	THE DIRECTOR OF PL NY OTHER RIGHT OR E CONTRACTOR IS GI	JRCHASING, REMEDY IT MAY	
THAN	THIRTY CALENDAR D	AYS WRITTEN NOTICE RECEIPT REQUESTED	E, (DELIVERED B	
	RMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE R	ESPONSIBILITY OF T	THE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDO	R TO: OBTAIN AL	L NECESSARY DIVISI	ION OF HIGHWAYS	
,	IALS TO AND FROM	ORTATION OF EQUIPMENTHE JOB SITE. Y AND ALL REQUIRED		
	TS OR RELATED JOB TECHNICAL SPECIFI			
ACCORI	ALL WORK UNDER Dance with the sp	THIS CONTRACT SHA ECIFICATIONS PREPA	ARED FOR THE	
PROJEC	ст.	ITES RUN HIGHWALL RPORATED HERE IN E		
AND AI MADE F	LL PROVISIONS, CL PROPERLY A PART O	AUSES AND CONDITION F THIS CONTRACT, A	ONS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF	
	PAYMENTS AND COMP			
APPLIC	1 1	SHALL FURNISH TO T WITH AN ITEMIZED		
***************************************	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI		
SIGNATURE K		TELEPHONE	DATE	8-6-08
TITLE	FEIN	<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

Ť

DEP14365

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

06/12/2008	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	08/06/2008	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAI	NTITY UOP	CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO APPLIC (7) A FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	AS HEREIN B SPECIFICATI MENT. IT IS NTRACTOR BE ATION FOR PA PPLICATION F THE CONTRA RTIAL PAYMEN TED AT THE T T WILL BE DE	BEFORE REQUESTED. THE CONS SHALL BE USED FOR S THE DEP'S INTENT THA' MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS A	FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS T THE PAYMENT TO FTER RECEIPT OF IC BASIS, SUBMIT OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF UAL QUANTITY OF RES OR THE	
FOR BA AUTOMA FURTHE REV. 9	NKRUPTCY PRO TICALLY NULL R ORDER. /98	HE EVENT THE VENDOR/COLOTECTION, THIS CONTRACT AND VOID, AND IS TERM OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRO	T IS MINATED WITHOUT	
1. EX PU NO A PR	CEPT WHEN AU RCHASING DIV CONTRACTOR STATE CONTRA ODUCTS MADE IS CONTRACT, "STATE CON	THORIZED BY THE DIRECTISION PURSUANT TO SUBSTANT TO SUBSTANT TO SUBSTANT THE UNITED STATES.	TOR OF THE SECTION 2 BELOW, EL PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL AS USED IN ANY ERECTION OR	
	CONSTRUCTI OF OR OTHE STRUCTURE, OR HIGHWAY OR COOLING	ON OF, OR ANY ADDITION OF THE INPROVEMENT TO ANY DESCRIPTION OF THE INSTALLATION OF THE INSTALLATION OF THE REPRESENCE FOR THE REPRESENCE FOR THE RESERVENCE OF THE RESERVENCE	N TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR IMITED TO, ROADS N OF ANY HEATING S OR OTHER	
SIGNATURE KC		TELEPHONE	DATE	8-6-08
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for

SHIP VIA

DEP14365

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B 06/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY ΠQα ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 8-6-08 TITLE FFIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Ö

DEP14365

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

***709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/12/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 08/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE Ko 8-6-08 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODERA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ť

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

DEP14365

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

06/12/20	nα				
BID OPENING DATE:		(2000		ADENTALA TYME	
DID OF ENING DATE.	08/06/	a fill branchases and entrances from the contract contract contracts.	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
IF	, PRIOR TO	THE AWARD	OF A CONTRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE	:
			NG OFFICER OF TH		
1			EXISTS A BID FOR		· '
1		1 1			. <u>.</u>
			EL THAT IS REASO		
			R DOMESTIC PRODU		DING
			WRITING, A REEV		
			T BID FOR SUCH D		TS.
AL	L VENDORS	MUST INDIC	ATE IN THEIR BID	IF THEY ARE	
SU	PPLYING FO	REIGN ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR S	TEEL.	
			-		
PE	V. 3/88				
1.***	•• 0/00				
EV	UTDTT 0				1
[F A	HIBIT 9				
1		1 1 1	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION)N
PR	OJECT ADDE	NDA			
ТН	E ARCHITEC	T/ENGINEER	AND/OR AGENCY S	HALL BE REQUIR	RED
1 ,		: ! !	ING SCHEDULE IN		`
l J		; 1 I	DDENDA FOR STATE		
	110 11100 1 1 011	1 100EC: A	DDERDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
(1	\ TUE ADO	LITTE CT (ENG	THEED CHALL DOED	ADE THE ADDELLE	
			INEER SHALL PREP		
			IES THAT HAVE PR		
1		1 1	THE PROJECT. T		ID
			D TO THE BUYER I		
PU	RCHASING D	IVISION.	THE ARCHITECT/EN	GINEER SHALL A	ALSO
SE	ND A COPY	OF THE ADD	ENDUM TO THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	
		NTRACT IS			†
					1
(2) THE BUY	ED CHALL C	END THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL	:
1			, IF NECESSARY,		,
1					
	ENING DATE		ENDUM SHOULD BE		IE
) i) ; ;	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
OP!	ENING DATE		ļ		TO 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
			Photography		проведения
SIGNATURE		SEE RE)	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE KC			TELEPHONE		DATE 8-6-08
TITLE	[FI	EIN	<u> </u>		
				AUDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\\/LIENI	DECDONDING	TO DECLINICED	T NAME AND ADDRESS I	NICDACE ADOVE LA	חבו בט אנבאוססטי



ADDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

P

Ť

DEP14365

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	S S	IIP VIA	F.C)B	FREIGHTTERMS
06/12/	2008								
BID OPENING DATE:		08/06/	2008	area de la constant	(3)20022233333333333333333	BID	OPENING	TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT NO		NUMBER		PRICE	AMOUNT
1 1						RMALLY AC STATE PUR			
						E. THE S			
						ORIGINAL		DOCUMENT	r
						UM DOCUME		ONLY	
						DUM THAT D OPENING			
1	DATE.	UKI USL	0, 0	HANGI	NG A BI	D OFENING	I THE AN	D/ UK	
	REV. 1	1/96							·
	EXHIBI	T 10							
					REQ	UISITION	NO.: DEP	14365	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE	OF THE FO NECESSAR ICATION,	Y REVISI		
	ADDEND	סא אטו.	'/S:				A-seminary productive and the seminary productive and the		
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	NO. 1		• •				**************************************		
	NO. 2	• • • • •	• •				THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O		
1	NO. 3	• • • • •	• •				THE REAL PROPERTY.		
	NO. 4	• • • • •	• •				**************************************		
	NO. 5	•••••	• •				минеродический применеродический применеродичес		
				E CAU	SE FOR	CONFIRM T REJECTION	OF BIDS		
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE		Inate	
KC	arpen	iter .				TELEPHONE 9	84-1115	DATE	8-6-08
TITLE Presid	ent	[FE	<u>" 55</u>	-06	93493		ADD	RESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14365

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 06/12/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 08/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO: QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID **BUYER:** CB-23 RFQ. NO.: **DEP14365** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 1 TITLE



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SH-p

AFO NUMBER DEP14365

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TEF	MS OF SAI	Ε	SHIP	/IA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
06/12/ BID OPENING DATE:	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	09/0//	08/06/2008			n T D				
	50000000000000		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT			UP	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUI	VIBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	80	/06/2008					
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1:	30 PM			,		
										The state of the s
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI TACT Y	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR B	CASE IT	I	S NECESSARY		
			E I		2770					
	-									
					PRINT CL					
	R	andy (ar	zente	r984-	1/15	2	543-1726		The state of the s
		/	U							
Territoria										
oo	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	36	5 ***** TO	ΓΔ1 •	944 650,00
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	-									

										STATE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY
		:								
						The state of the s				
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TI	ERMS AND CON	(DIT	ons		
SIGNATURE	C.		-marinimentofutorio di incidi di	<u>eren eren eren eren stettingfallet</u>	the state of the s	TELEPHONE	شك المتحددة		DATE	8-4-08
TITLE		FE	iN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1877		ALDINIA:	TO DEO	IA IO PP	T 1 / 4 1 / T 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			DACE ADOVE LA	******	

Bid Schedule #DEP14365 Whites Run Highwall & Portals

Company Name: CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC.

Address: P.O Box 13015

Sissonville WV 25340

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
1.0	1	10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 80,000,00
		"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the		
2.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 80,000.00 \$ 40,000.00
				\$ 24,000.00 \$ 80,000.00 \$ 42,750.00
		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		
3.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 24,000.00
		"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of		
4.1	1	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 80,000.00
4.2	650	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,750,00
4.3	0	"Temporary Fencing," per linear foot.	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
4.4	0	"Fence Replacement," per linear foot.	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
4.5	20	"Property Line Marker," per each.	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.60
5.0	15,000	"Sediment Control," per linear foot.	\$ 4.00	\$ 60,000.00
6.1	7	"Revegetation," per plan acre.	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00
6.2	1.5	"Riparian Planting," per plan acre.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00
7.1	400	"Type I Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00
7.2	2,000	"Type II Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 55.00	\$ 110,000.00
7.3	1,250	"Type III Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 25.00	\$ 31250.00
7.4	400	"Natural Stream Restoration I," per linear foot.	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00
7.5	750	"Natural Stream Restoration II," per linear foot.	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00
7.6	2	"Low Water Crossing - 10-Foot Bottom Width," per each.	\$ 2,500.50	\$ 5,000.00
7.7	3	"Low Water Crossing - 5-Foot Bottom Width," per each.		\$ 6,000.00
8.0	102,000	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.		\$ 357,000.00
9.1	7	"Wet Seal," per each.	\$6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
9.2	1,000	"Conveyance Pipe," per linear foot.	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
9.3	100	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag		\$ 1,000.00
11.0	500	"Underdrain," per linear foot.		\$ 15,000.00
				\$
				\$
			·	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		X TOTAL		\$ 944,650.00
5555555	LAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××	· AAAAAXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Contractor Name: Cappenter Reclamation FNTax Payer ID No.: 550693493 Address: P.O. Box 13015 City: Sissani Ve State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 984-1115
Address: 1.0 Box 13015 City: 5:5501ville State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 984-1115
Fax No.: 984-2770 E-mail address: RCARPENIO3@ AOC. COM
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, K. (prist name), have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 8-6-08 Signature K. Caupenter Title President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a

copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Position/Title Telephone #
% of Ownership Begin Date:
Position/Title
Telephone #
% of Ownership Begin Date:
ng Date:
tion/Title
Telephone #
% of Ownership
nding Date:
Position/Title
Telephone #
% of OwnershipBegin Date:
, o or o minimp mobile muo.
)

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER
DEP14365

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

CARPENT
PO BOX
Sissonv

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATE PRIN	gerçarçezepiselepiselepise	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E	SHI	P.VIA	F	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
07/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/200		2008			RID	 OPENING	ттме:	01.	30PM	
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	NTITY	UOP	CAT		UMBER				
LINE			0.88.88.28.	NO				ITPRICE		TNUOMA
	*****	*****	****	** AD	DENDUM N	O. 1 ***	*****	****	* * *	
	ADDENT	TSS	HIED E	OR TH	E WHITES	RUN & F	ORTALS	DROJECT	ΨO	
	DISTRI	BUTE T	HE PR	E-BID	SIGN-IN	SHEETS	AND THE	Q/A AS	A	
	RESULI	OF TH	E 07/	08/08	MANDATO	RY PRE-B	ID MEET	ING.		
		ስርታለያ <u>ተገለ</u> ያረሳ	בחות ערבו	ת בנות ל	T 1/4T2 T 2721 1/474	TNT TTNT/71TTN	MICHED AC	00/06/		With A Links
	AT 1:3		DATE	AND I	IME KEMA	IN UNCHA	NGED AS	08/06/	08	
		,0 1111					<u> </u>			
	*****	*****	****	** NO	OTHER C	CHANGES *	*****	*****	***	
*										
		,								
0001			JB		962-73			-4	,	014/15/10
	יט פיריד אוע		prem	דייו ע מ	ONI OTITA	ND & OTH	DD DDOD	<u> </u>	<u>_</u>	944,650.00
	KECHAN	MITON:	KESI	ORALL	ON OF LIA	MD & OIL	ER PROP	CKITES		•
:						•				
						•		. 1		
310200000000000000000000000000000000000	00.000000000000000000000000000000000000	6609300038000	68896666676676	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و			**************************************		
SIGNATURE /	_ /	7		POEF HE/	ERSE SIVE FOR	TERMS AND COL	ACIL II	ال سرر	ATE	
TITLE KILL	ley C	alpe	nlek				184-111	5		8-6-08
Presid	lent	· // ["	550	0693	493		AD	DRESS CHAN	IGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE

WHITES-RUN HIGHWALL & PORTALS

2006 JUL 10 PM 2:55 ADDENDUM #1 DEP14365

The following questions and associated responses are from the Pre-Bid Conference for the above referenced project.

Question:

The cut and fill sections do not totally balance. Can the final grades be

adjusted as necessary?

Answer:

The sections were not revised when the passive treatment systems were deleted from the plans. So, yes, the final grade can be adjusted to account

for this small discrepancy.

Ouestion:

Can on-site rock from the excavation of the highwall be utilized in channel

construction?

Answer:

The only such rock that can be utilized is the placement of random boulders for the natural stream channel construction. Otherwise, as per Specification 7.2.1, an acid/base account shall be required on sandstone to ensure that it is not acid producing, but commercially purchased limestone

is preferred.

Question:.

Are the component structures for natural stream channel construction supposed to be installed on only one side of the channel as per the detail?

Answer:

The component structures are to be installed on both sides of the channel,

but not directly across from each other.

Question:

Does the geomembrane apply to both of the natural stream channels?

Answer:

No, it applies to Channel No. 7 and not Channel No. 6.

Question:

Does the installation of the geomembrane require it to be seamed or can it

be overlapped?

Answer:

It is required to be seamed.

Question:

Is it required to submit a written drug policy with the bid?

Answer:

No. The purchasing affidavit was revised on July 1, 2008. The

contractor is only required to sign an up to date purchasing affidavit prior to award of the contract. The Purchasing Division will provide the revised

form to the contractor.

Whites Run Highwall & Portals Addendum #1 Page Two

Question: Answer:

Have the property owners been made aware of the design of the project? The timber companies that own the bulk of the property in this project

have approved the plans.

Question:

What about access to the site?

Answer:

The access for construction is as shown on the plans.

Ouestion:

The plans show something like 20 marks per property line?

Answer:

The property lines are to be re-established by providing markers at 50 foot

intervals.

Question:

For what area was blasting proposed?

Answer:

To achieve the final grade where cut is shown in rock through the upper

part of the highwall.

Question:

Are there any special provisions for working in Whites Run?

Answer:

No, Whites Run is dead.

Question:

Has the engineer's estimate on the AML website been updated?

Answer:

No, it is out of date.

RFQ # : 14365 Project: WHITES RUN H.W.	Bid Date: 8/6/08 Pre-Bid Date: 7/8/08
Name: Robert Baines Company: Baines Exc. Inc. Address: ROBOX 13384 Sissonville WV 25360	Name: GARY Long Company: M'Court & Son Const. Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Sutton WV 26601
Phone #: 984-1725 Fax # : 984-0074 Email : BArnes Excapael.com	Phone# : 304 765-5288 Fax # : 304 765-5293 Email :
Name : GEGREFRESHOUR Company: <u>EAGIF EXCAUNITION</u> Address: <u>F.O. Box 2/8</u> <u>KENNA WU</u>	Name: Randy Carperton 14. Company: Carperton Relation Address: PO By 17015 Cissonvilla, y U
Phone #: (304) 372-4378 Fax # : 804) 372-4378 Email : 44044	Phone#: $984-1115$ Fax #: $984-7770$ Email: $R_{carpen1030}$ acl. Com
Name: Jun WARDWELL Company: FASTERN ARROW Address: 70 Dox 4108 CHARLESTON WY	Name: News C. ELBON Company: GROUND BREAKERS IN C Address: PO BOX 1227 CLARKSBURG, Wd 26302
Phone #: 304.414.0255 Fax #: 304.414.0256 Email: easternarroughotmail.com	Phone#: 304-622-2400 Fax #: 304-622-2410 Email: ground br @ mq, rr, com
Name: DAVID H, BOWMAN COMPANY: GLEEN MOUNTAIN CO. Address: 511 50th STREET CHARLESTON WU ZS304	Name: Spencer C Woodfull Company: Caward Up Inc. Address: Po 243 Simpson Win 26435
Phone #: 304 925 8253 Fax #: 925 4043 Email: Jody Maye Aol. Com	Phone#: 304 739 4397 Fax #: 304 739 4397 - Fax Email:

RFQ # : 14365	Bid Date: 8-6-08
Project: Whites RUN	Pre-Bid Date: 7-8-08
Name : NANCY SOMERS	Name :
Company: MIDWAY RECLAMATION//	Company:
Address: P.O. Box 308	Address:
WEST MILFORD, WV26451	
Phone #: 304-245-3652	Phone#:
Fax # : 304 - 745 - 3653	Fax # :
Email:	Email:
Name : JAMES AllEU	Name :
Company: JF AllEn Lo	Company:
Address: P.o. Nax 49	Address:
Buckhannon w	
Phone #: 34 472 8896	Phone#:
Fax # : 204 472 8897	Fax # :
Email :	Email :
. (
Name : Doug Vincent Company: Brakaway Inc.	Name :
Company: Breakaway Inc	Company:
Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Rd	Address:
Sutten W 26601	
Phone #: 765-5317	Phone#:
Fax # : 765-5293	Fax # :
Email : breakANAy_NC QUETIZON. NET	Email :
,	
Name : Eva Melancan	Name :
Company: Mountaineer Grading	Company:
Address: <u>Elkview</u> , wv	Address:
Phone #: 548-6800	Phone#:
Fax # :	Fax # : _;
Email :	Email:

		REQ.P.O#	
	BID BOND	and the same and t	nzy
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	ENTS, That we, the undersigned,		
of	.,, as	Principal, and	
of,,	, a corporation organiz	zed and existing under the laws o	f the State of
with its principal office in the			
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sun	n of(\$_) for the p	ayment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and seve	erally bind ourselves, our heirs, administr	ators, executors, successors and	l assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation	on is such that whereas the Principal has	submitted to the Purchasing Sec	tion of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or	proposal, attached hereto and made a p	part hereof, to enter into a contrac	t in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,			**************************************
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and agreement created by the acceptance of said force and effect. It is expressly understood a exceed the penal amount of this obligation as	I bid, then this obligation shall be null an nd agreed that the liability of the Surety	al, and shall in all other respects r d void, otherwise this obligation s	perform the hall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hway impaired or affected by any extension of waive notice of any such extension.	nereby stipulates and agrees that the oblite time within which the Obligee may a		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal	and Surety have hereunto set their hand	is and seals, and such of them as	s are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed	•		
day of	้		
Principal Corporate Seal	1.0		
•	1 sche	(Name of Principal	1)
	A-T)CC By_		
See	Attached By	(Must be President) Vice President)	t or
	***************************************	(Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)	
		A44	
		Attorney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Agency_

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

018

AGENCY___ RFQ/RFP#___

(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW AL	L MEN BY TH	<mark>Bid Bond</mark> IESE PRESEN	TS, That we, the undersigned,
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	of	(D)	
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	(F)	of	(G)
	right corner of page #1)	(H)	, a corpor	ation organize	d and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of		with its princip	d and existing under the laws pal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J)	, as Suret	y, are held and	firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as	Obligee, in the	penal sum of	(K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$(L)) for the	payment of wh	ich, well and truly to be made.
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and sever	ally bind oursel	ves, our heirs,	administrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assig	ns.	r	,,
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condit	ion of the above	obligation is	such that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the	Purchasing Sec	tion of the Dep	partment of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or prop	osal, attached h	ereto and made	a part hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	or		-
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on			(M)	
	this line in words.				
(L)	Amount of bond in figures	·			
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THE			
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said	bid shall be reje	cted, or	
(O)	Month	(b) If said	bid shall be acc	epted and the I	Principal shall enter into a
(P)	Year				sched hereto and shall furnish
(Q)	Name of Corporation				or proposal, and shall in all
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perfor	m the agreemer	it created by th	e acceptance of said bid then
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall	be null and voice	l, otherwise thi	s obligation shall remain in full
·~	President	force and effect. It is	s expressly und	erstood and ag	reed that the liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing				event, exceed the penal
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this oblig			
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety	for value recei	ved, hereby sti	oulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said S	urety and its bo	nd shall be in r	no way impaired or affected by
MOTE.	Surety Dated Bower of Attornov with Bound				y accept such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid	Surety does hereby v			
	bond.	IN WILINE	33 WITEREUR	, Principal and	Surety have hereunto set their
	Dotta.	nanus anu scars, anu		s are corporation	ons have caused their corporate
		scals to be attixed in	ereto anu utese j	oresents to be s	igned by their proper officers,
		this da	ıy 01	(<u>U)</u> , 20_	<u>(r)</u>
		Principal Corporate	Seal		(Q)
				*	(Name of Principal)
		(R)	Ву	(S)
		•	•		(Must be President or
					Vice President)
					(T)
					Title
		(U)		- 14-5
		Surety Corporate Se			(V)
				<u> </u>	(Name of Surety)
					**
					(W)
				***************************************	Attorney-in-Fact
		IMPORTANT – Sur	ety executing b	onds must be li	censed in West Virginia to
		transact surety insura	ance. Raised Co	rporate Seals n	nust be affixed and a Power of

Attorney must be attached.

RFQ No. <u>DEP-14365</u>

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: <u>Carpenter Reclamation</u>	j luc.	•	
Authorized Signature: K. Calaenten,	Date:	8-6-08	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)			

IN IN HOW HAY A ...

Date: 19-Jan-2016

Applicant Violator Sys:em Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time :08:20:59

Page: 1

(140618) CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

	•			rocar	Number:	4	
Entity ID		Name	Desc Code	Begin Dat :	End Date		Hold Code
	CARPENTER, CARPENTER,		PRS SH	1-Oct -1989 1-Oct -1989		50%	
140617	CARPENTER, CARPENTER	MARY	VP SH	1-Oct -1989 1-Oct -1989		50%	

8-6-08

Current Information K. Carpenter - President

Agency <u>DEP</u>	
REQ.P.O# 14365	

BID BOND

KNO	OW ALL MEN BY THESE PRE	SENTS, That we, the undersign	ned, Carpenter Reclamation, Inc	
of	PO Box 13015 Sissonville,	WV 25360	, as Principal, and <u>Western Surety Company</u>	
of	U.S. Steel Tower, 600 Grant Street, Su	ite 500, Pittsburgh, PA a corporat	tion organized and existing under the laws of the State o	f
South Dako	ta with its principal office in	the City of Sioux Falls	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the St	ate
of West Virgi	nia, as Obligee, in the penal su	um of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$ <u>5%</u>) for the payment of w	hich,
well and truly	to be made, we jointly and se	verally bind ourselves, our heirs	s, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.	
Department of	of Administration a certain bid o	or proposal, attached hereto and	incipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the d made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for according to plans and specifications.	or
				
NOV	V THEREFORE,			-
(b) hereto and shagreement cr force and effeexceed the po	nall furnish any other bonds an reated by the acceptance of sa ect. It is expressly understood enal amount of this obligation a Surety, for the value received,	nd the Principal shall enter into a dinsurance required by the bid id bid, then this obligation shall the and agreed that the liability of the herein stated.	a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attache or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in he Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no even hat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in	n full vent,
way impaired waive notice	or affected by any extension of any such extension.	of the time within which the Oblic	gee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	
			their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporat	ions
			ts to be signed by their proper officers, this	
28th day	of <u>July</u>	_, 20 <u>08</u>		
Principal Corp	oorate Seal		Carpenter Reclamation (Name of Principal) By Llly Alpenter Kelley Carpenter (Vice President)	
			President (Title)	
Surety Corpor	rate Seal		Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)	
			Ross E. Johnson Attorney-in-Fact	Marin, my Linker .
IMPORTANT and a power o	Surety executing bonds must attorney must be attached.	t be licensed in West Virginia to	transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affin	xed.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly anthorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7. Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

55

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

NOTARY PUBLIC

SOUTH DAKOTA

Les Frell, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

1, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 28th day of July 2008



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



